
SR.NO Tender No Item /Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry
Date of Publication of 

Tender

Type of Bidding ( 
Single /two Bid 

System)

Last Date of receipt 
of tender

Nos.of tenders recd
Nos and name of Parties qualified after technical 

evaluation
Nos and name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation 

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tendere evaluated L1 
Contract No & Date Name of Contractor

Value of contract 
in Rupees(Including Taxes)

Scheduled date of 
completion of supplies

1 GEM/2024/B/4558865 BULB BAR ABS GRADE 'B' or EQ: SIZE: 80*6 GeM Tender 01-02-24
Two Bid GeM 

Tender
27-02-24 1

01 nos 
(M/s Krishna Defence and Allied 

Industries Ltd)
NIL YES

3000013986
05-04-2024 1007492    KRISHNA DEFENCE AND ALLIED 887,480,843.80 28-11-24

2 GM(M)/MTI/BRC/MMAW 2023-25 MMAW ELECTRODES  Web Tender 14-11-23 Two bid 30.11.2023 4
1. M/s.GEE Limited

2. M/s.Honavar Electrodes Pvt Ltd
3. M/s.Mailam india limited

1. M/s.D & H Secheron 
Electrodes

Pvt.Ltd
Yes

5000000685
16-04-2024

GEE LIMITED 50,274,000.00 2 years

3 GM(M)/MTI/BRC/MMAW 2023-25 MMAW ELECTRODES  Web Tender 14-11-23 Two bid 30.11.2023 4
1. M/s.GEE Limited

2. M/s.Honavar Electrodes Pvt Ltd
3. M/s.Mailam india limited

1. M/s.D & H Secheron 
Electrodes

Pvt.Ltd
Yes

5000000689
30-04-2024

MAILAM INDIA LIMITED 39,167,000.00 2 years

4 _ Inauguration Frame Direct  Order _ _ _ _ _ _ _
3010008395
12-04-2024

1016596    INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT, MUMBAI 25,277,827.60 10-05-24

5 _ PRIMER AND THINNER Rate Contract _ Two Bid 14.03.2024 8

1.M/s. RAMDEV RESINS PVT LTD
2.M/s.  GOA PAINTS AND ALLIED 
PRODUCTS PVT LTD
3.M/s. SURYA WALL CARE CHEM PVT 
LTD  
4.M/s. ADVANCE PAINTS PVT LTD
5.M/s. KORROCOAT POLYMERS 
PVT,LTD
6.M/s. P C CHANDA AND COMPANY 
PVT LTD
7.M/s. EXCEL INDIA PROTECTIVE 
PAINTS PVT LTD
8.M/s. DURGA COLOUR & CHEM PVT 
LTD

NA YES
5000000688
29-04-2024

 SURYA WALL CARE CHEM PVT LTD 25,073,560.00 30-04-27

6

_

FCAW ELECTRODES Rate Contract _ Two Bid 07.02.2024 5

1.M/s. ROYAL ARC ELECTRODE 
LIMITED 
2.M/s. D N H INDIA LIMITED 
3. M/s. MAILAM INDIA LIMITED
4.M/s.D AND H SECHERON 
ELECTRODES PVT LTD

1.M/s. THE MAITRI METALS PVT LTD YES
5000000683
04-04-2024

 D & H INDIA LIMITED 9,225,000.00 03-04-25

7 GEM/2024/B/4469615
AMC of  Video Conferencing (VC) System in board 

room & Conference room.
GeM Tender 12.01.2024 Two bid 02.02.2024 3

1. M/s Gurusons Communication Pvt. 
Ltd.
2. M/s Glorich India Pvt. Ltd.
3. M/s Unicom Infotel Pvt. Ltd.

_ Yes
3090001363     
19-04-2024 1005497    UNICOM INFOTEL PVT LTD 8,637,783.98 27-03-27

8 GEM/2023/B/4405950 PORTA CABIN GeM Tender 12-01-24 Two Bid 02-02-24 17

i) M/s. DCM Containers & Engg. Pvt 
Ltd.
ii) M/s. Digitech
iii) M/s Epsilon Enterprise.
iv) M/s. Hayajami Porta Solutions Pvt 
Ltd.
v) M/s J.K Technologies Pvt Ltd.
vi) M/s Kotharis Portable Cabin Pvt Ltd
vii) M/s Luxmi Engineers
viii) M/s. Perfect Cabin Private Limited
ix) M/s RD Portable Cabin
x) M/s Sakshi Sales and Solution
xi) M/s Tawakkal Fabrication
xii) M/s Tinny Craft
xiii) M/s Vishay Porta Private Limited

i) M/s. Aggarwal Brothers
ii)  M/s Borkar Polymers
iii) M/s Creative Engineers
iv) M/s Saharsh Prefab

yes
3020002627
05-04-2024

1016375    TAWAKKAL FABRICATION 7,316,000.00 03-07-24

9 GEM/2023/B/4245363 DOUBLE GIRDLE EOT CRANE SWL 10/2 T/26 M GeM Tender 28-11-23 Two Bid 19-12-23 6

1. M/s. Acoutech Engineering India 
Private Limited
2. M/s Electromech Material Handling 
Systems (India) Private Limited
3. M/s R.N Suresh Tools Corporation
4. Smaco Engineering Private Limited

1. G.M Engineers & 
Fabricators Private Limited
2. M/s Gajjar Industries 
Private Limited

yes
3020002628
05-04-2024

1016290    R. N. SURESH TOOLS CORPORATION 6,890,000.02 26-12-24

10

_

SMAW ELECTRODES Rate Contract

_

Two Bid 07.02.2024 7

1.M/s. ROYAL ARC ELECTRODES 
LIMITED
2.M/s. MAILAM INDIA LIMITED
3.M/s. D AND H SECHERON 
ELECTRODES PVT LTD
4.M/s. GEE LIMITED
5.M/s.MODI HITECH INDIA LIMITED

1.M/s.VARUN ELECTRODES 
PVT LTD
2.M/s.ANUVRAT INDUSTRIES

YES
5000000681
01-04-2024

M/s.MODI HITECH INDIA LIMITED 5,289,780.00 31-03-25

11
GM(M)/KP/GOLD AND SILVER 

COINS
PROCUREMENT OF GOLD COINS FOR 

EXECUTIVES
Single Tender

03-04-24

Single Tender

03-04-24

NA NA NA
M/s MMTC-PAMP 

INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED

3010008391
04-04-2024 M/s MMTC-PAMP INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 4,527,173.46 12-05-24

12 _ FCAW ELECTRODES Rate Contract _ Two Bid 07.02.2024 5

1.M/s. ROYAL ARC ELECTRODE 
LIMITED 
2.M/s. D N H INDIA LIMITED 
3. M/s. MAILAM INDIA LIMITED
4.M/s.D AND H SECHERON 
ELECTRODES PVT LTD

1.M/s. THE MAITRI METALS PVT LTD YES
5000000687
24-04-2024

M/s. ROYAL ARC ELECTRODE LIMITED  3,075,000.00 24-04-25

13 GM(M)/SK/TRC/P-T/2024-27
THINNER, COMPATIBLE FOR PRIMER -EPOXY 

RE
Rate Contract 08.02.2024 Two Bid 14.03.2024 8

1.M/s. RAMDEV RESINS PVT LTD
2.M/s.  GOA PAINTS AND ALLIED 
PRODUCTS PVT LTD
3.M/s. SURYA WALL CARE CHEM PVT 
LTD  
4.M/s. ADVANCE PAINTS PVT LTD
5.M/s. KORROCOAT POLYMERS 
PVT,LTD
6.M/s. P C CHANDA AND COMPANY 
PVT LTD
7.M/s. EXCEL INDIA PROTECTIVE 
PAINTS PVT LTD
8.M/s. DURGA COLOUR & CHEM PVT 
LTD

NA YES
3000014000
30-04-2024

1008696    SURYA WALL CARE CHEM PVT LTD 2,779,478.20 30-05-24

DEPT.FILE REFERENCE NO.GM(M)/JK/PO/APRIL -2024

 CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL 2024 ( ABOVE Rs 2 LAKHS)



14 GM(M)/SK/ARC/FCAW/2024-25 FCAW electrode, E71T-1C, 1.2mm Rate Contract 16.01.2024 Two Bid 07.02.2024 5

1.M/s. ROYAL ARC ELECTRODE 
LIMITED 
2.M/s. D N H INDIA LIMITED 
3. M/s. MAILAM INDIA LIMITED
4.M/s.D AND H SECHERON 
ELECTRODES PVT LTD

1.M/s. THE MAITRI METALS PVT LTD YES
3000013991
15-04-2024

1016393    D & H INDIA LIMITED 2,721,375.00 13-05-24

15 SMAW ELECTRODES Rate Contract _ Two Bid 07.02.2024 7

1.M/s. ROYAL ARC ELECTRODES 
LIMITED
2.M/s. MAILAM INDIA LIMITED
3.M/s. D AND H SECHERON 
ELECTRODES PVT LTD
4.M/s. GEE LIMITED
5.M/s.MODI HITECH INDIA LIMITED

1.M/s.VARUN ELECTRODES 
PVT LTD
2.M/s.ANUVRAT INDUSTRIES

YES
5000000686
24-04-2024

M/s. ROYAL ARC ELECTRODE LIMITED  1,763,260.00 24-04-25

16

_

SMAW Electrode 2.5mm x 350 mm, IACS Grad Rate Contract _ Two Bid 07.02.2024 7

1.M/s. ROYAL ARC ELECTRODES 
LIMITED
2.M/s. MAILAM INDIA LIMITED
3.M/s. D AND H SECHERON 
ELECTRODES PVT LTD
4.M/s. GEE LIMITED
5.M/s.MODI HITECH INDIA LIMITED

1.M/s.VARUN ELECTRODES 
PVT LTD
2.M/s.ANUVRAT INDUSTRIES

YES
3000013988
11-04-2024

1012155    MODI HITECH INDIA LTD 1,600,265.86 09.05.2024

17
_

HIGH SPEED DIESEL OIL. Rate Contract
_

Two bid
23.06.2022 1 INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED NA Yes

3000013983
02-04-2024

1004589    INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 1,110,904.34 15-04-24

18
_

HIGH SPEED DIESEL OIL. Rate Contract
_

Two bid
23.06.2022 1 INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED NA Yes

3000013998
26-04-2024

1004589    INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 1,110,903.75 30-04-24

19 GEM/2023/B/4147885 EAR PLUG (REUSABLE TYPE) GeM Tender 09-11-23 Two Bid 16-11-23 7

1. M/s JOSHEPH LESLIE & COMPANY 
LLP
2. M/s NEO SAFETY PRODUCTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED
3. M/s SAFEWELL INDUSTRIES 4. M/s 
VENUS SAFETY & HEALTH PRIVATE 
LIMITED

1. M/s AYUSHI ENTERPRISES
2. M/s JSK ENTERPRISES
3. M/s M/s NEW INDIA 
LEATHER WORKS 

M/s SAFEWELL 
INDUSTRIES

3000013984
05-04-2024

1014761    SAFEWELL INDUSTRIES 944,000.00

Lot-1 17.02.2024
Lot-2 18.03.2024
Lot-3 17.04.2024
Lot-4 17.05.2024

20 GM(M)/SK/ARC/FCAW/2024-25 FCAW electrode, E71T-1C, 1.2mm NIC TENDER 16.01.2024 Two Bid 07.02.2024 5

1.M/s. ROYAL ARC ELECTRODE 
LIMITED 
2.M/s. D N H INDIA LIMITED 
3. M/s. MAILAM INDIA LIMITED
4.M/s.D AND H SECHERON 
ELECTRODES PVT LTD

1.M/s. THE MAITRI METALS 
PVT LTD

YES
3000013997
24-04-2024

1016611    ROYAL ARC ELECTRODES LIMITED 907,125.00 22-05-24

21 _ SMAW Electrode 2.5mm x 350 mm, IACS Grad Rate Contract _ Two Bid 07.02.2024 7

1.M/s. ROYAL ARC ELECTRODES 
LIMITED
2.M/s. MAILAM INDIA LIMITED
3.M/s. D AND H SECHERON 
ELECTRODES PVT LTD
4.M/s. GEE LIMITED
5.M/s.MODI HITECH INDIA LIMITED

1.M/s.VARUN ELECTRODES 
PVT LTD
2.M/s.ANUVRAT INDUSTRIES

YES
3000013996
24-04-2024

1016611    ROYAL ARC ELECTRODES LIMITED 533,421.96 22-05-24

22 GEM/2023/B/4165852 BLACK CAP WITH MDL NAME AND LOGO GeM Tender 09-11-23 Two bid 21-11-23 2
M/s. Ambhey Military & Police Store

M/s. Comboz Industries
M/s. Ambhey Military & Police 

Store
Yes

3010008401
25-04-2024

1014250    COMBOZ INDUSTRIES 439,056.24 25-04-24

23 GEM/2023/B/4062045 ROD, NAVAL BRASS, 9/16 INCH DIA, IS 291/ GeM Tender 26-10-23 Two Bid 06-11-23 6

1 M/s. A R STEEL CORPORATION
2 M/s. BHANDARI INDUSTRIAL 
CORPORATION 
3 M/s. DURGA BRASS.
4 M/s. MARUTI METAL INDUSTRIES 
5 M/s. SHREE EXTRUSIONS LIMITED 
6) M/s. V M PIPEFIT PRIVATE LIMITED 

NA
M/s. DURGA 

BRASS. 
3000013985
05-04-2024

1016582    DURGA BRASS 422,947.51 12-03-24

24 GEM/2023/B/4361453 TRANSFORMER DISTRIBUTION 5 KVA 110V/24V GeM Tender 12-12-23 Two bid tender 11-01-24 8

1. M/s. ADHRIL CONSULTANCY 
SERVICESVERTO ENGINEERING 

CORPORATION
2. M/s. ALLIED CORPORATION
3. M/s. ANKUR ELECTRONICS

4. M/s. HERCO TRANSFORMERS 
LIMITED

5. M/s. LAXMI ELECTRICALS
6. M/s. POWER SYSTEM CONTROL
7. M/s. STATIC TRANSFORMERS 

PRIVATE LIMITED
8. M/s. TUSK ELECTRONICS PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

0

1. M/s. LAXMI 
ELECTRICALS (L1) 

( 07 Qty)

2. M/s. ANKUR 
ELECTRONICS 

(L2) (03 Qty)

3020002636
18-04-2024

1016618    LAXMI ELECTRICALS 267,624.00 15-06-24

25 GEM/2023/B/4566088 VIDEO CONFERENCE FACILITY GeM Tender 02-02-24 Two Bid 23-02-24 2

i) M/s. Global One Technologies Private 
Limited

ii) M/s Volksara Techno Solutions 
Private Limited

Nil yes
3020002638
23-04-2024

1016296    GLOBAL ONE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE 247,449.98 19-05-24

26 LOW VALUE DIRET PURCHSE MUSTER  BOOK, FOR OPERATIVES,390 * 287MM
LOW VALUE DIRET 

PURCHSE
_ _ _ _ _ _ _

3000013990
17-04-2024

1009601    NAV BHARAT STATIONARY MART 223,020.00 02-05-24

27
_

Tapered Roller Bearing 32040 x Direct  Order
_ _ _ _

 M/s .Dhrajlal Morarji
_ _ 3010008402 

25-04-2024
1005339    DHIRAJLAL MORARJI 217,356.00 20-05-24

28 _ Cartridge Direct  Order _ _ _ _ _ _ _
3090001361   04-

04-2024
1015885    GRITIK TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED
206,500.00 06-05-24


